	•
FO) 1900))

(Rev



06-30-1999





Tt 04-09-1999 —————————————————————————————————	Please record the attached original or copy thereof			
LI & Batent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. "04"				
] 1 ງສຸ ພາເy(les):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			
Cavion Technologies, Inc.				
7475 Dakin Street, Suite 607	Name: Network Acquisitions, Inc.			
Denver, Colorado 80221				
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership				
Corporation-State - Colorado	Street Address: 7475 Dakin Street, Suite 607			
Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□yes □			
□no	City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80221			
3. Nature of conveyance: 4-9-99	Individual			
J	Association			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership			
Other	Corporation-State – Colorado			
	Other			
Execution Date: 2/1/99	If assignees is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
EACOULION Date. <u>El 1133</u>	representative designation is attached yes no			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A A	Additional name(s0 & Address(es) attached? yes no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A Tourisment Ameliand's Alexander	D. Turadamanda Danita (metta e No. 45)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Serial # 75/263,256	2,161,719			
Serial # 75/417,073				
	s attached? ☑ yes 〔〕 no			
5 Name and address of party to whom	5. Total number of applications and			
correspondence concerning	Registrations involved 🔟			
document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00			
	7. Total ice (37 OFR 3.41) \$ 65.00			
Name: Seth Henry, Esq.	Enclosed provinguely submitted			
	Enclosed – previsously submitted Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 1601 Eudora Street	o. Deposit account number.			
	Andread dealless and the second secon			
	(Attach duplicate of this page if copying by deposit account)			
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80220				
Survey States SS Exp. SOLLS				
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE			
	65 <u>č</u>			
	65E No spec Fee			
	dge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct			
and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina	I documents.			
$\searrow \mathcal{J}_{\mathcal{J}}$, 1/			
Seth Henry, Esq.	' N -			
	4/8/99			
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date			
	n required cover sheet information to:			
4	·			
•	Trademarks, Box Assignments			
3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000294 2161719 \ Washingto	on, D.C. 20231			

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

VGE\56199\312083.01

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Status of Registration	Filing Date	Serial #	Date Registered	TM#
CUINET	USA	Registered	3/25/97	75/263,256	June 2, 1998	2,161,719
CAVION	USA	Pending	9/15/98	75/417,073		

VGE\56199\312044.01 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Cavion Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Colorado corporation, of 7475 Dakin Street, Suite 607, Denver, Colorado 80221, desires to transfer any and all of its rights the trademarks shown in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Network Acquisitions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Colorado Corporation corporation, of 7475 Dakin Street, Suite 607, Denver, Colorado 80221, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and desires to acquire the Trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration, and common law rights of the Trademarks shown in Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration, and common law rights of the Trademarks shown in Exhibit A, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights of action arising therefrom, all claims for damages by reason of infringement thereof, the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, and the right to prosecute said applications for registration of the Trademarks; all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: <u>February</u> 1, 1999	By: David J. Selina Its: President				
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF)) ss. _)				
Subscribed and sworn to before me in the County of Danver, State of Colorado, this 1st day of February, 1999.					
Witness my hand and offici	al seal.				
My commission expires:					
My Commission Expires Feb. 27, 2002	oth H				

Notary Public

VGE\56199\312044.01

RECORDED: 04/09/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0872